—
A B B M E A S U R E M E N T & A N A LY T I C S |  U S E R G U I D E |  O I/FE R 10 0/FE R 2 0 0 - E N R E V.  G
R series
Electromagnetic flowmeter
reduced-bore flow sensors
The smart solution for
remote applications
Measurement made easy

potting material and use suitable safety precautions.
� Power up and check all connections before potting.
� The remote sensor terminal box connections must be potted immediately on completion to
prevent the ingress of moisture.
� Do not overfill or allow the potting material to come into contact with 'O' rings or grooves.
� Do not let potting material enter conduit (if used).
R Series
Electromagnetic flowmeter
OI/FER100/FER200–EN Rev. G 15
4 Accessories / Spares Kits – AquaMaster 3
Common
MRBX9969Close-coupled mounting kit
WABC2010 Sensor cable assembly 0.5 m (1.6 ft.), for integral / close-coupled
WABC2010/01 Sensor cable assembly 1 m (3.3 ft.), for remote
WABC2010/05 Sensor cable assembly 5 m (16.4 ft.), for remote
WABC2010/10 Sensor cable assembly 10 m (32.8 ft.), for remote
WABC2010/20 Sensor cable assembly 20 m (65.6 ft.), for remote
WABC2010/30 Sensor cable assembly 30 m (98.4 ft.), for remote
WABC2010/40 Sensor cable assembly 40 m (131.2 ft.), for remote
WABC2010/50 Sensor cable assembly 50 m (164.0 ft.), for remote
WABC2010/60 Sensor cable assembly 60 m (196.8 ft.), for remote
WABC2010/70 Sensor cable assembly 70 m (229.6 ft.), for remote
WABC2010/80 Sensor cable assembly 80 m (262.4 ft.), for remote
Adapter Cable / Upgrade Kits
WABC2035Sensor adapter kit (M16 Plastic to MIL)
R Series
Electromagnetic flowmeter